



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KONKUS CORPORATION		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001 151006M	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	13,995.00000	13,995.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0003 153003P	(1)	6,500.00000	6,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	1,760.00000	1,760.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0004 153005M	6.000	0.01000	0.06	750.00000	4,500.00	330.00000	1,980.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0005 154003P	(1)	675,000.00000	675,000.00	650,000.00000	650,000.00	846,930.00000	846,930.00
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0008 157006M	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,438.26000	4,314.78
MONUMENT	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) KONKUS CORPORATION		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0013	158084M	10.000	0.01000	0.10	75.00000	750.00	334.53000	3,345.30
EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL		CY						
0014	159003M	350.000	0.01000	3.50	1.00000	350.00	1.00000	350.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE		U						
0015	159006M	350.000	0.01000	3.50	1.00000	350.00	1.00000	350.00
DRUM		U						
0016	159009M	350.000	0.01000	3.50	20.00000	7,000.00	1.00000	350.00
TRAFFIC CONE		U						
0017	159012M	1,700.000	18.00000	30,600.00	17.05000	28,985.00	24.38000	41,446.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KONKUS CORPORATION		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0018 159015M	4.000	1,080.00000	4,320.00	1,100.00000	4,400.00	990.00000	3,960.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U						
0019 159021P	2,000.000	45.00000	90,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	120.55000	241,100.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF						
0020 159027M	6.000	0.01000	0.06	100.00000	600.00	500.00000	3,000.00
ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						
0021 159030M	6.000	0.01000	0.06	5,000.00000	30,000.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						
0022 159054M	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00	11,767.91000	23,535.82
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 14 MODULES	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KONKUS CORPORATION		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0023 159108M	6.000	0.01000	0.06	500.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U							
0024 159138M	2.000	0.01000	0.02	150.00000	300.00	2,409.94000	4,819.88
HMA PATCH T							
0025 159300M	65,290.000	0.25000	16,322.50	0.23000	15,016.70	0.24000	15,669.60
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4" LF							
0026 159312M	1,600.000	0.25000	400.00	0.23000	368.00	0.24000	384.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 8" LF							
0027 159314M	960.000	1.15000	1,104.00	1.05000	1,008.00	1.10000	1,056.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KONKUS CORPORATION		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0028 159320M	360.000	1.73000	622.80	1.57000	565.20	1.65000	594.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, SF LATEX							
0029 160004M	1.000	1,900.00000	1,900.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL							
0030 160007M	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL							
0031 161003P	(1)	0.01000	0.01	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
FINAL CLEANUP LS							
0032 201003P	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
CLEARING SITE LS							
0033 202006M	10.000	0.01000	0.10	500.00000	5,000.00	481.05000	4,810.50
EXCAVATION, TEST PIT CY							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KONKUS CORPORATION		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0034 202009P	1,273.000	45.00000	57,285.00	68.30000	86,945.90	200.00000	254,600.00
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY							
0035 202021P	780.000	34.00000	26,520.00	88.18000	68,780.40	66.33000	51,737.40
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT SY							
0036 203021P	492.000	42.00000	20,664.00	20.00000	9,840.00	83.83000	41,244.36
I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE CY							
0037 302048P	1,946.000	25.18000	49,000.28	49.15000	95,645.90	32.42000	63,089.32
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 12" THICK SY							
0038 401009P	24,339.000	5.50000	133,864.50	5.00000	121,695.00	6.24000	151,875.36
HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KONKUS CORPORATION		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0039 401021M	100.000	0.01000	1.00	100.00000	10,000.00	214.56000	21,456.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY							
0040 401027M	21,000.000	0.55000	11,550.00	0.50000	10,500.00	0.56000	11,760.00
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF							
0041 401030M	10,740.000	0.01000	107.40	0.01000	107.40	0.01000	107.40
TACK COAT GAL							
0042 401036M	8,100.000	0.01000	81.00	0.01000	81.00	0.01000	81.00
PRIME COAT GAL							
0043 401061M	4,193.000	125.00000	524,125.00	120.15000	503,788.95	130.65000	547,815.45
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M E SURFACE COURSE T							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KONKUS CORPORATION		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0044 401099M	811.000	209.00000	169,499.00	129.18000	104,764.98	103.02000	83,549.22
HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE T							
0045 401108M	40.000	160.00000	6,400.00	125.00000	5,000.00	226.33000	9,053.20
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U							
0046 601122P	659.000	119.00000	78,421.00	189.00000	124,551.00	300.00000	197,700.00
15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF							
0047 601124P	48.000	150.00000	7,200.00	190.10000	9,124.80	500.00000	24,000.00
18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF							
0048 601128P	581.000	109.00000	63,329.00	205.70000	119,511.70	200.00000	116,200.00
24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KONKUS CORPORATION		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0049 601134P	181.000	181.00000	32,761.00	250.40000	45,322.40	400.00000	72,400.00
36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF						
0050 602012M	1.000	5,600.00000	5,600.00	9,170.00000	9,170.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
INLET, TYPE B	U						
0051 602013M	5.000	7,163.20000	35,816.00	13,750.00000	68,750.00	10,000.00000	50,000.00
INLET, TYPE DOUBLE B	U						
0052 602018M	4.000	5,605.00000	22,420.00	9,313.00000	37,252.00	10,000.00000	40,000.00
INLET, TYPE E	U						
0053 602019M	10.000	9,221.00000	92,210.00	13,970.00000	139,700.00	10,000.00000	100,000.00
INLET, TYPE DOUBLE E	U						
0054 602036M	1.000	7,931.74000	7,931.74	9,313.00000	9,313.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
INLET, TYPE E-1	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KONKUS CORPORATION		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0055 602054M	1.000	4,704.00000	4,704.00	8,525.00000	8,525.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	U						
0056 602057M	5.000	4,882.00000	24,410.00	8,725.00000	43,625.00	10,000.00000	50,000.00
MANHOLE, 5' DIAMETER	U						
0057 602099M	3.000	350.00000	1,050.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	3,458.79000	10,376.37
RESET EXISTING CASTING	U						
0058 602223M	1.000	8,726.57000	8,726.57	35,000.00000	35,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	U						
0059 603036P	124.000	30.00000	3,720.00	125.00000	15,500.00	75.15000	9,318.60
RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	SY						
0060 606075P	88.000	150.00000	13,200.00	175.00000	15,400.00	236.50000	20,812.00
CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KONKUS CORPORATION		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0061 606084P	2.000	750.00000	1,500.00	370.00000	740.00	825.00000	1,650.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SY							
0062 607018P	1,016.000	65.00000	66,040.00	55.00000	55,880.00	77.00000	78,232.00
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF							
0063 610003M	24,860.000	0.52000	12,927.20	0.48000	11,932.80	0.50000	12,430.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF							
0064 610007M	500.000	1.04000	520.00	0.94000	470.00	0.99000	495.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8" LF							
0065 610012M	170.000	46.00000	7,820.00	42.00000	7,140.00	44.00000	7,480.00
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KONKUS CORPORATION		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0066 610014M	700.000	2.07000	1,449.00	1.87000	1,309.00	1.98000	1,386.00
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8"	LF						
0067 610017M	248.000	6.21000	1,540.08	5.67000	1,406.16	5.94000	1,473.12
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF						
0068 610018M	80.000	46.00000	3,680.00	42.00000	3,360.00	44.00000	3,520.00
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	U						
0069 610024M	180.000	0.01000	1.80	5.00000	900.00	17.19000	3,094.20
REMOVAL OF RPM	U						
0070 610036M	18,100.000	2.00000	36,200.00	0.73000	13,213.00	0.77000	13,937.00
REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	LF						
0071 610039M	1,582.000	4.00000	6,328.00	3.15000	4,983.30	3.30000	5,220.60
REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KONKUS CORPORATION		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0072 610060M	3,010.000	11.50000	34,615.00	10.50000	31,605.00	11.00000	33,110.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	SF						
0073 612003P	179.000	62.10000	11,115.90	57.00000	10,203.00	59.40000	10,632.60
REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF						
0074 702036M	5.000	4,025.00000	20,125.00	3,725.00000	18,625.00	3,850.00000	19,250.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	U						
0075 702057M	(1)	0.01000	0.01	600.00000	600.00	0.01000	0.01
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ 1	LS						
0076 702060M	1.000	14,425.00000	14,425.00	18,575.00000	18,575.00	10,450.00000	10,450.00
CONTROLLER TURN-ON	U						
Section Totals:		\$2,537,163.75		\$2,710,924.59		\$3,487,192.09	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KONKUS CORPORATION		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002		Construction Engineering		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0006 155015M	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP							
	U						
0007 155033M	12.000	3,500.00000	42,000.00	4,500.00000	54,000.00	5,043.60000	60,523.20
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE							
	MO						
Section Totals:			\$72,000.00		\$84,000.00		\$110,523.20



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KONKUS CORPORATION		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003		(Non-Participating (Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002	152015P 1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,028.00000	4,028.00	117.29000	117.29
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL							
Section Totals:			\$5,000.00		\$4,028.00		\$117.29



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KONKUS CORPORATION		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004		Erosion Control		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0009 158012M	844.000	6.00000	5,064.00	10.00000	8,440.00	11.24000	9,486.56
HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK LF							
0010 158033M	43.000	0.01000	0.43	150.00000	6,450.00	108.82000	4,679.26
INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U							
0011 158063P	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	6,380.00000	6,380.00
CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS							
0012 158072M	2.000	0.01000	0.02	500.00000	1,000.00	1,094.50000	2,189.00
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U							
Section Totals:			\$20,064.45		\$18,390.00		\$22,734.82



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KONKUS CORPORATION		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005		General Landscape		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0077 804000P	2,682.000	0.01000	26.82	8.50000	22,797.00	3.85000	10,325.70
TOPSOIL SPREADING ___" THICK 4" thick							
0078 806003P	2,682.000	0.01000	26.82	2.00000	5,364.00	1.93000	5,176.26
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A							
0079 807003M	632.000	7.00000	4,424.00	10.00000	6,320.00	4.68000	2,957.76
TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 1 MAT							
0080 809003M	2,682.000	0.01000	26.82	2.00000	5,364.00	0.94000	2,521.08
STRAW MULCHING							
Section Totals:		\$4,504.46		\$39,845.00		\$20,980.80	
Contract Totals		\$2,638,732.66		\$2,857,187.59		\$3,641,548.20	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Cost Plus Time Totals

\$2,638,732.66

\$2,857,187.59

3,641,548.20

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001 151006M	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0003 153003P	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0004 153005M	6.000	2,500.00000	15,000.00				
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0005 154003P	(1)	775,000.00000	775,000.00				
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0008 157006M	3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00				
MONUMENT	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0013	158084M	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00			
EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL		CY					
0014	159003M	350.000	150.00000	52,500.00			
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE		U					
0015	159006M	350.000	75.00000	26,250.00			
DRUM		U					
0016	159009M	350.000	25.00000	8,750.00			
TRAFFIC CONE		U					
0017	159012M	1,700.000	32.00000	54,400.00			
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0018	159015M	4.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00			
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'		U					
0019	159021P	2,000.000	110.00000	220,000.00			
CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB		LF					
0020	159027M	6.000	1.00000	6.00			
ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'		U					
0021	159030M	6.000	12,500.00000	75,000.00			
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN		U					
0022	159054M	2.000	30,000.00000	60,000.00			
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 14 MODULES		U					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0023	159108M 6.000	15,000.00000	90,000.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U							
0024	159138M 2.000	275.00000	550.00				
HMA PATCH T							
0025	159300M 65,290.000	0.24000	15,669.60				
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4" LF							
0026	159312M 1,600.000	0.24000	384.00				
TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 8" LF							
0027	159314M 960.000	1.10000	1,056.00				
TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0028 159320M	360.000	1.65000	594.00				
TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX							
0029 160004M	1.000	1,900.00000	1,900.00				
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
0030 160007M	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00				
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
0031 161003P	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
FINAL CLEANUP							
0032 201003P	(1)	75,800.00000	75,800.00				
CLEARING SITE							
0033 202006M	10.000	500.00000	5,000.00				
EXCAVATION, TEST PIT							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0034 202009P	1,273.000	80.00000	101,840.00				
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED							
0035 202021P	780.000	40.00000	31,200.00				
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT							
0036 203021P	492.000	65.00000	31,980.00				
I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE							
0037 302048P	1,946.000	32.00000	62,272.00				
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 12" THICK							
0038 401009P	24,339.000	7.50000	182,542.50				
HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0039 401021M	100.000	45.00000	4,500.00				
HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR							
0040 401027M	21,000.000	1.50000	31,500.00				
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE							
0041 401030M	10,740.000	4.50000	48,330.00				
TACK COAT							
0042 401036M	8,100.000	0.01000	81.00				
PRIME COAT							
0043 401061M	4,193.000	165.00000	691,845.00				
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M E SURFACE COURSE							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0044 401099M	811.000	160.00000	129,760.00				
HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE T							
0045 401108M	40.000	250.00000	10,000.00				
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U							
0046 601122P	659.000	215.00000	141,685.00				
15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF							
0047 601124P	48.000	250.00000	12,000.00				
18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF							
0048 601128P	581.000	300.00000	174,300.00				
24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0049	601134P	181.000	400.00000	72,400.00			
	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF					
0050	602012M	1.000	18,000.00000	18,000.00			
	INLET, TYPE B	U					
0051	602013M	5.000	16,500.00000	82,500.00			
	INLET, TYPE DOUBLE B	U					
0052	602018M	4.000	9,200.00000	36,800.00			
	INLET, TYPE E	U					
0053	602019M	10.000	17,500.00000	175,000.00			
	INLET, TYPE DOUBLE E	U					
0054	602036M	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00			
	INLET, TYPE E-1	U					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0055	602054M	1.000	12,500.00000	12,500.00			
MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER		U					
0056	602057M	5.000	18,750.00000	93,750.00			
MANHOLE, 5' DIAMETER		U					
0057	602099M	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00			
RESET EXISTING CASTING		U					
0058	602223M	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00			
OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE		U					
0059	603036P	124.000	250.00000	31,000.00			
RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")		SY					
0060	606075P	88.000	200.00000	17,600.00			
CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK		SY					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0061	606084P 2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00				
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SY							
0062	607018P 1,016.000	85.00000	86,360.00				
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF							
0063	610003M 24,860.000	0.50000	12,430.00				
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF							
0064	610007M 500.000	1.25000	625.00				
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8" LF							
0065	610012M 170.000	44.00000	7,480.00				
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0066	610014M	700.000	1.98000	1,386.00			
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8"		LF					
0067	610017M	248.000	5.94000	1,473.12			
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"		LF					
0068	610018M	80.000	44.00000	3,520.00			
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS		U					
0069	610024M	180.000	100.00000	18,000.00			
REMOVAL OF RPM		U					
0070	610036M	18,100.000	0.77000	13,937.00			
REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES		LF					
0071	610039M	1,582.000	3.30000	5,220.60			
REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS		SF					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0072	610060M	3,010.000	11.00000	33,110.00			
TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS		SF					
0073	612003P	179.000	49.50000	8,860.50			
REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN		SF					
0074	702036M	5.000	5,527.50000	27,637.50			
TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD		U					
0075	702057M	(1)	2,200.00000	2,200.00			
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ 1		LS					
0076	702060M	1.000	9,542.50000	9,542.50			
CONTROLLER TURN-ON		U					
Section Totals:			\$4,033,527.32				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002		Construction Engineering		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0006 155015M	1.000	45,000.00000	45,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP	U						
0007 155033M	12.000	4,500.00000	54,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE	MO						
Section Totals:			\$99,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 (Non-Participating (Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0002 152015P	1.000	1.00000	1.00				
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
Section Totals:			\$1.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004		Erosion Control		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0009	158012M 844.000	12.00000	10,128.00				
HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK LF							
0010	158033M 43.000	285.00000	12,255.00				
INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U							
0011	158063P (1)	55,000.00000	55,000.00				
CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS							
0012	158072M 2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00				
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U							
Section Totals:			\$80,383.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005		General Landscape		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0077	804000P	2,682.000	7.00000	18,774.00			
TOPSOIL SPREADING ___" THICK 4" thick		SY					
0078	806003P	2,682.000	2.00000	5,364.00			
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A		SY					
0079	807003M	632.000	2.00000	1,264.00			
TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 1 MAT		SY					
0080	809003M	2,682.000	2.00000	5,364.00			
STRAW MULCHING		SY					
Section Totals:			\$30,766.00				
Contract Totals			\$4,243,677.32				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24104

Counties: SOMERSET

Letting Date: April 11, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd

Cost Plus Time Totals

\$4,243,677.32

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Page: 1

Call Order: 104 **Contract ID:** 24104 **Counties:** SOMERSET
Letting Date: April 11, 2024 10:00 AM **District(s):** N1
Contract Time: 04/08/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Rt 202, West County Dr (CR 646) to Robbins Rd **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	KONKUS CORPORATION	\$2,638,732.66	100.00%
2	SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	\$2,857,187.59	108.28%
3	CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	\$3,641,548.20	138.00%
4	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	\$4,243,677.32	160.82%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.